
                                                             MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB 
                                                                          STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Feb 5, 2011 
                                                                                      O/A RESULTS TO SS18 4:32 pm 
                                                                                                                                                             ROAD 
     PL NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 
     -- --- --------------------------------- -- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
      1   3 Joe McQuillan/Damien McGrath      8  Mitsubushi EVO    1.22 1.48 2.21 0.56 1.00 1.48 1.16 1.45 2.04 0.56 0.59 1.28 1.11 1.42 2.01 0.53 0.56 1.29      25.55 
      2   2 Keiron Graffin/Charlie Beattie    8  Mitsubushi EVO    1.27 1.48 2.17 0.57 1.01 1.38 1.13 1.43 2.04 0.55 0.59 1.29 1.13 1.45 2.02 0.55 0.59 1.44      26.09 
      3   4 James Kennedy/John Rowan          7  Ford Escort MK II 1.17 1.52 2.15 1.01 1.00 1.38 1.19 1.48 2.07 0.59 1.00 1.38 1.17 1.49 2.07 0.57 0.59 1.35      26.38 
      4  18 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent         5  Ford Escort G3    1.20 1.53 2.17 0.59 1.02 1.34 1.17 1.52 2.09 1.00 1.01 1.34 1.17 1.50 2.09 0.59 1.02 1.34      26.49 
      5   7 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton 6  Ford Escort MK II 1.21 1.54 2.34 1.01 1.04 1.39 1.22 1.52 2.12 0.59 1.02 1.37 1.20 1.52 2.13 0.59 1.03 1.31      27.35 
      6   5 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitt          7  Ford Escort G3    1.24 2.03 2.28 1.01 1.07 1.43 1.20 1.55 2.15 0.59 1.03 1.36 1.20 1.56 2.12 1.00 1.02 1.34      27.58 
      7  10 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna       7  Ford Escort MKII  1.23 1.53 2.32 1.01 1.02 1.38 1.19 1.49 2.11 1.01 1.05 1.46 1.23 1.50 2.15 1.11 1.02 1.40      28.01 
      8  24 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis        6  Ford Escort       1.21 1.58 2.35 1.05 1.03 1.36 1.21 1.54 2.13 1.00 1.03 1.41 1.20 1.52 2.11 1.04 1.10 1.54      28.21 
      9  16 Irwin Craig/John Pollock          6  Ford Escort MKII  1.24 1.54 2.20 1.02 1.03 1.37 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.59 1.02 3.32 1.20 1.50 2.12 0.58 1.01 1.34      29.09 
     10  11 Niall Braniff/Barry Savage        6  Ford Escort MKII  1.25 2.05 2.41 1.07 1.10 1.46 1.24 1.58 2.20 1.03 1.04 1.41 1.28 1.57 2.20 1.01 1.03 1.43      29.16 
     11  19 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare      4  Ford Escort MKII  1.33 2.07 2.34 1.05 1.07 1.41 1.29 1.55 2.26 1.02 1.06 1.44 1.28 2.06 2.27 1.04 1.11 1.46      29.51 
     12  14 Glenn Campbell/Matthew McAlister  3  Nissan Micra Maxi 1.48 1.59 2.37 1.07 1.06 1.48 1.31 2.00 2.22 1.05 1.04 1.44 1.34 1.56 2.22 1.04 1.03 1.44      29.54 
     13  23 Michael O'Hara/Nick Bonnar        3  Nissan Micra      1.33 2.06 2.41 1.09 1.10 1.44 1.28 2.01 2.23 1.04 1.06 1.44 1.35 1.59 2.25 1.03 1.07 1.46      30.04 
     14  20 Ryan McCusker/Ryan Bradley        4  Talbot Sunbeam    1.35 2.11 2.43 1.08 1.12 1.49 1.30 2.07 2.35 1.07 1.09 1.48 1.31 2.03 2.33 1.05 1.07 1.42      30.55 
     15  17 Gardner McCluney/Ricky McAlonan   5  Toyota Twincam    1.38 2.10 2.46 1.08 1.10 1.48 1.38 2.15 2.33 1.06 1.10 2.01 1.37 2.08 2.36 1.08 1.09 1.49      31.50 
     16  22 Andrew Blair/Bill Blair           3  Nissan Micra      1.49 2.17 3.40 1.19 1.12 1.55 1.34 2.12 2.31 1.08 1.10 1.47 1.31 2.04 2.24 1.06 1.06 1.45      32.30 
     17  21 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick       8  Audi S2 Coupe     1.48 2.25 2.49 3.00 2.08 2.19 1.40 2.16 2.44 1.07 1.11 1.51 1.42 2.12 2.43 1.06 1.10 1.52      36.03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                              MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB 
                                                                          STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Feb 5, 2011 
                                                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS18 4:33 pm 
                                                                                                                                                               ROAD 
     CL. PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 
     --- --- --- --------------------------------- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
     3     1  14 Glenn Campbell/Matthew McAlister  Nissan Micra Maxi 1.48 1.59 2.37 1.07 1.06 1.48 1.31 2.00 2.22 1.05 1.04 1.44 1.34 1.56 2.22 1.04 1.03 1.44      29.54 
           2  23 Michael O'Hara/Nick Bonnar        Nissan Micra      1.33 2.06 2.41 1.09 1.10 1.44 1.28 2.01 2.23 1.04 1.06 1.44 1.35 1.59 2.25 1.03 1.07 1.46      30.04 
           3  22 Andrew Blair/Bill Blair           Nissan Micra      1.49 2.17 3.40 1.19 1.12 1.55 1.34 2.12 2.31 1.08 1.10 1.47 1.31 2.04 2.24 1.06 1.06 1.45      32.30 
 
     4     1  19 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare      Ford Escort MKII  1.33 2.07 2.34 1.05 1.07 1.41 1.29 1.55 2.26 1.02 1.06 1.44 1.28 2.06 2.27 1.04 1.11 1.46      29.51 
           2  20 Ryan McCusker/Ryan Bradley        Talbot Sunbeam    1.35 2.11 2.43 1.08 1.12 1.49 1.30 2.07 2.35 1.07 1.09 1.48 1.31 2.03 2.33 1.05 1.07 1.42      30.55 
 
     5     1  18 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent         Ford Escort G3    1.20 1.53 2.17 0.59 1.02 1.34 1.17 1.52 2.09 1.00 1.01 1.34 1.17 1.50 2.09 0.59 1.02 1.34      26.49 
           2  17 Gardner McCluney/Ricky McAlonan   Toyota Twincam    1.38 2.10 2.46 1.08 1.10 1.48 1.38 2.15 2.33 1.06 1.10 2.01 1.37 2.08 2.36 1.08 1.09 1.49      31.50 
 
     6     1   7 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton Ford Escort MK II 1.21 1.54 2.34 1.01 1.04 1.39 1.22 1.52 2.12 0.59 1.02 1.37 1.20 1.52 2.13 0.59 1.03 1.31      27.35 
           2  24 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis        Ford Escort       1.21 1.58 2.35 1.05 1.03 1.36 1.21 1.54 2.13 1.00 1.03 1.41 1.20 1.52 2.11 1.04 1.10 1.54      28.21 
           3  16 Irwin Craig/John Pollock          Ford Escort MKII  1.24 1.54 2.20 1.02 1.03 1.37 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.59 1.02 3.32 1.20 1.50 2.12 0.58 1.01 1.34      29.09 
           4  11 Niall Braniff/Barry Savage        Ford Escort MKII  1.25 2.05 2.41 1.07 1.10 1.46 1.24 1.58 2.20 1.03 1.04 1.41 1.28 1.57 2.20 1.01 1.03 1.43      29.16 
 
     7     1   4 James Kennedy/John Rowan          Ford Escort MK II 1.17 1.52 2.15 1.01 1.00 1.38 1.19 1.48 2.07 0.59 1.00 1.38 1.17 1.49 2.07 0.57 0.59 1.35      26.38 
           2   5 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitt          Ford Escort G3    1.24 2.03 2.28 1.01 1.07 1.43 1.20 1.55 2.15 0.59 1.03 1.36 1.20 1.56 2.12 1.00 1.02 1.34      27.58 
           3  10 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna       Ford Escort MKII  1.23 1.53 2.32 1.01 1.02 1.38 1.19 1.49 2.11 1.01 1.05 1.46 1.23 1.50 2.15 1.11 1.02 1.40      28.01 
 
     8     1   3 Joe McQuillan/Damien McGrath      Mitsubushi EVO    1.22 1.48 2.21 0.56 1.00 1.48 1.16 1.45 2.04 0.56 0.59 1.28 1.11 1.42 2.01 0.53 0.56 1.29      25.55 
           2   2 Keiron Graffin/Charlie Beattie    Mitsubushi EVO    1.27 1.48 2.17 0.57 1.01 1.38 1.13 1.43 2.04 0.55 0.59 1.29 1.13 1.45 2.02 0.55 0.59 1.44      26.09 
           3  21 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick       Audi S2 Coupe     1.48 2.25 2.49 3.00 2.08 2.19 1.40 2.16 2.44 1.07 1.11 1.51 1.42 2.12 2.43 1.06 1.10 1.52      36.03 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                                           STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Feb 5, 2011 
                                                                   RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 4:43 pm 
                                                                                                                                                          ROAD 
     NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 
     --- --------------------------------- -- ----------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
       2 Keiron Graffin/Charlie Beattie    8  Mitsubushi EVO    1.27 1.48 2.17 0.57 1.01 1.38 1.13 1.43 2.04 0.55 0.59 1.29 1.13 1.45 2.02 0.55 0.59 1.44      26.09 
       3 Joe McQuillan/Damien McGrath      8  Mitsubushi EVO    1.22 1.48 2.21 0.56 1.00 1.48 1.16 1.45 2.04 0.56 0.59 1.28 1.11 1.42 2.01 0.53 0.56 1.29      25.55 
       4 James Kennedy/John Rowan          7  Ford Escort MK II 1.17 1.52 2.15 1.01 1.00 1.38 1.19 1.48 2.07 0.59 1.00 1.38 1.17 1.49 2.07 0.57 0.59 1.35      26.38 
       5 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitt          7  Ford Escort G3    1.24 2.03 2.28 1.01 1.07 1.43 1.20 1.55 2.15 0.59 1.03 1.36 1.20 1.56 2.12 1.00 1.02 1.34      27.58 
       7 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton 6  Ford Escort MK II 1.21 1.54 2.34 1.01 1.04 1.39 1.22 1.52 2.12 0.59 1.02 1.37 1.20 1.52 2.13 0.59 1.03 1.31      27.35 
       8 Sean Warnock/Robert Mack          6  Ford Escort MKII  1.28 2.05 2.36 1.05 1.08 1.41 1.23 1.57 2.19 1.04 1.04 1.40 
       9 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan        6  Ford Escort MKII  1.28 1.54 2.22 1.01 1.04 1.39 1.18 1.48 2.12 0.58 1.01 1.35 1.17 1.48 2.14 
      10 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna       7  Ford Escort MKII  1.23 1.53 2.32 1.01 1.02 1.38 1.19 1.49 2.11 1.01 1.05 1.46 1.23 1.50 2.15 1.11 1.02 1.40      28.01 
      11 Niall Braniff/Barry Savage        6  Ford Escort MKII  1.25 2.05 2.41 1.07 1.10 1.46 1.24 1.58 2.20 1.03 1.04 1.41 1.28 1.57 2.20 1.01 1.03 1.43      29.16 
      12 Owen McToal/Dave Birt             6  Ford Escort MKII  1.27 2.02 2.58 1.09 1.10 1.49 1.20 1.55 2.16 1.01 1.05 1.39 1.21 1.52 
      14 Glenn Campbell/Matthew McAlister  3  Nissan Micra Maxi 1.48 1.59 2.37 1.07 1.06 1.48 1.31 2.00 2.22 1.05 1.04 1.44 1.34 1.56 2.22 1.04 1.03 1.44      29.54 
      15 Colin & Dean McFarland            6  Ford Escort MKII  1.31 2.05 2.40 1.04 1.06 1.42 1.24 1.58 2.23 1.03 1.08 1.42 
      16 Irwin Craig/John Pollock          6  Ford Escort MKII  1.24 1.54 2.20 1.02 1.03 1.37 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.59 1.02 3.32 1.20 1.50 2.12 0.58 1.01 1.34      29.09 
      17 Gardner McCluney/Ricky McAlonan   5  Toyota Twincam    1.38 2.10 2.46 1.08 1.10 1.48 1.38 2.15 2.33 1.06 1.10 2.01 1.37 2.08 2.36 1.08 1.09 1.49      31.50 
      18 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent         5  Ford Escort G3    1.20 1.53 2.17 0.59 1.02 1.34 1.17 1.52 2.09 1.00 1.01 1.34 1.17 1.50 2.09 0.59 1.02 1.34      26.49 
      19 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare      4  Ford Escort MKII  1.33 2.07 2.34 1.05 1.07 1.41 1.29 1.55 2.26 1.02 1.06 1.44 1.28 2.06 2.27 1.04 1.11 1.46      29.51 
      20 Ryan McCusker/Ryan Bradley        4  Talbot Sunbeam    1.35 2.11 2.43 1.08 1.12 1.49 1.30 2.07 2.35 1.07 1.09 1.48 1.31 2.03 2.33 1.05 1.07 1.42      30.55 
      21 Ivan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick       8  Audi S2 Coupe     1.48 2.25 2.49 3.00 2.08 2.19 1.40 2.16 2.44 1.07 1.11 1.51 1.42 2.12 2.43 1.06 1.10 1.52      36.03 
      22 Andrew Blair/Bill Blair           3  Nissan Micra      1.49 2.17 3.40 1.19 1.12 1.55 1.34 2.12 2.31 1.08 1.10 1.47 1.31 2.04 2.24 1.06 1.06 1.45      32.30 
      23 Michael O'Hara/Nick Bonnar        3  Nissan Micra      1.33 2.06 2.41 1.09 1.10 1.44 1.28 2.01 2.23 1.04 1.06 1.44 1.35 1.59 2.25 1.03 1.07 1.46      30.04 
      24 Stephen McNeilly/Ian Lewis        6  Ford Escort       1.21 1.58 2.35 1.05 1.03 1.36 1.21 1.54 2.13 1.00 1.03 1.41 1.20 1.52 2.11 1.04 1.10 1.54      28.21 

 


